
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2845

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2016


 STOPPAGE AT GANGAPUR RAILWAY STATION


†2845.  SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to carry out amendments with regard to stoppage of trains;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to provide stoppage of following trains at Gangapur City railway station of Sawai Madhopur district in

Rajasthan, Swaraj Express Train No. 2471, 2473, 2475 and 2477, Gujarat

Sampark Kranti Train No. 2917 and 2918, Kochi Amritsar Kerala

Sampark Kranti Express Train No. 2287, 2288, Mumbai Nizamuddin

Sampark Kranti Express Train No. 9807, 9808; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): At present, there is no proposal to provide stoppage of additional trains at Gangapur City station.


(d): Does not arise.


*****

